Department of the Treasury or Internal Revenue Service.43

(g) "High deductible health plan" means a health44

coverage policy, certificate or contract that provides for45

payments for covered benefits that exceed the higher deductible.46

(h) "Higher deductible" means a deductible of not less47

than One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) but not more48

than Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($2,250.00) for49

individual health coverage, and not less than Three Thousand50

Dollars ($3,000.00) but not more than Four Thousand Five Hundred51

Dollars ($4,500.00) for health coverage provided to an individual52

and his or her dependents, in tax year 1994. Beginning after53

1998, such deductible limits thereafter shall be adjusted annually54

in fifty-dollar increments for increases in the cost of living, as55

[...]

an employee or by a resident individual for his or her benefit;83

and84

(ii) Provides for payment of covered expenses that85

exceed the higher deductible, but shall not exceed the maximum86

out-of-pocket expenses of Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000.00) for87

individual coverage and Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars88

($5,500.00) for family coverage.89

(l) "Resident individual" means an individual who has a90

domicile in this state.91

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from92

and after its passage.93

Further, amend by striking the title in its entirety and